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PARK ON LOWER RANGE POND 1085
RESOLVES, 1965 CHAP. 85

Administrative District No. 3, as provided in the Revised Statutes, Title 20, sec-
tion 222, is hereby discharged.

Effective September 3, 1966

Chapter 83

RESOLVE, to Reimburse Raymond A. Cote of Augusta for Legal Expenses for
Securing Right of Appeal to Superior Court,

Raymond A. Cote; reimbursed. Resolved: That there is appropriated from
the Unappropriated Surplus of the General Fund the sum of $2,000 to be paid
to Raymond A, Cote of Augusta as reimbursement for his legal expenses in
securing the right of appeal to the Superior Court from the decision of the
State Personnel Board confirming his dismissal as an employee of the Depart-
ment of Economic Development.

Effective September 3, 1966

Chapter 84

RESOLVE, Authorizing the Establishment of a Residential and Day School for
the Mentally Retarded in Northern Maine,

Residential and day school for the mentally retarded in Northern Maine,
Resolved: There is appropriated from the General Fund the sum of $33,133
for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1967 for the purpose of establishing and
operating a residential and day school, under the supervision of the Department
of Mental Health and Corrections for the provision of education and training
for the mentally retarded according to the following schedule:

1965-66 1966-6%

MENTAL HEALTH AND CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF
Personal Services —  (6) $17,383
All Other — 14,750
Capital Expenditures — 1,000
$33,133

Effective September 8, 1965

Chapter 85

RESOLVE, in Favor of Development of State Park on Lower Range Pond,
Poland, Androscoggin County.

State Park on Lower Range Pond; appropriation for, Resolved: That
there is appropriated from the Unappropriated Surplus of the General Fund the
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